

Control Number: 49262



Item Number: 8

Addendum StartPage: 0

DOCKET NO. 49262

APPLICATION OF THE CITY OF	YUS HAY SUBLICUTILITY COMMISSION
FLORESVILLE TO AMEND A SEWER	
CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE	§ FILING CLERK OF TEXAS
AND NECESSITY IN WILSON	§
COUNTY	§

ORDER NO. 3 FINDING APPLICATION ADMINISTRATIVELY COMPLETE; REQUIRING NOTICE; AND ESTABLISHING A PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

This Order addresses the City of Floresville's February 26, 2019 application to amend its sewer certificate of convenience and necessity in Wilson County.

The administrative law judge (ALJ) finds the application administratively complete and directs the City of Floresville to provide notice of the application as described in the May 29, 2019, memorandum of Spencer English, using the included forms.

The ALJ adopts the following procedural schedule:

Deadline for the City of Floresville to file signed affidavits that the notice was provided, along with a copy of the notice and map sent to the affected parties, and published in a newspaper of general circulation	July 15, 2019
Deadline for Commission Staff to file a recommendation on sufficiency of notice	Within 10 days of the City of Floresville filing proof of completed notice
Deadline to intervene	30 days after notice is issued

Signed at Austin, Texas the 31 day of May 2019.

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS

CHRISTOPHER OAKLEY
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE

8